The Calamba Water District, through the General Fund 2018 toward the cost of 

Consultancy Services for the Establishment of CWD Septage Treatment Plant 

(Negotiated Procurement) (CWD 02-2019). The Procuring Entity intends to apply a 

portion of the funds in the amount of One Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos Only (Php 1,778,782.00) to eligible 

payments under the contract for Consultancy Services for the Establishment of CWD 

Septage Treatment Plant (Negotiated Procurement) (CWD 02-2019)for which the 

Bidding Documents is issued. 

2. The Procuring Entity now invites bids to provide the following Consulting Services:

[...]

The Consultant shall be subject to Philippine taxes on amounts payable by 

the Procuring Entity under the contract through mandated withholding by 

local tax authorities of specified percentages of such amounts or 

otherwise.  The BDS details the taxes payable. 

11.7 The ABC is One Million Seven Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Seven 

Hundred Eighty-Two Pesos Only (Php 1,778,782.00). Any bid with a 

financial component exceeding this amount shall not be accepted. 

13.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos. 

13.3  No further instructions. 

14.1 Bids will be valid until July 18, 2019. 

15.1 The bid security shall be limited to a Bid Securing Declaration or any of